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A D M I S S I O N 
UNDERGRADUATE COURSE IN SOCIOLOGY

SESSION 2024 - 2025
 The Lists are provisional and is subject to:

i. fulfilling the eligibility criteria as notified earlier.
ii. verification  of  the  equivalence  of  marks/degrees  from  other

Boards/Councils  to  those  of  the  West  Bengal  council  of  Higher
Secondary  Education  /Other  equivalent  Board/Council,  wherever
applicable.

iii. correction in the merit position due to error, if any.

 All admissions are provisional.

 As per the order of Govt. of West Bengal [order no: 354-Edn(CS)/10M-
95/14 dated 02/6/2023], provisional admission of a candidate will stand
cancelled  if  the  documents  are  found  not  in  conformity  with  the
declaration in the forms submitted on-line at the time of verification.

 If at the time of counselling/admission and verification of marks, it is
found by the university authority that 

 a student does not satisfy the eligibility criteria, s/he will not be
considered for admission, even if he/she is provisionally selected
for admission.

 a  student  does  not  have  completed result  at  +2 level,  his/her
application  shall  be  cancelled  even  if  he/she  is  provisionally
selected for admission.

 a  candidate  has  already  graduated  from  a  college  with  a
Bachelors degree,  her/his application shall be cancelled even if
he/she is provisionally selected for admission, since s/he cannot
enrol herself/himself for another Bachelors degree course.

 a  student  had  entered  incorrect  marks  in  his/her  on-line
application form, his/her rank position in the selection/merit list
provided below shall be revised and corrected accordingly on the
basis of actual marks obtained in the examination concerned. 

 Those  candidates  who  have  already  been  admitted  to  any  
autonomous  college/institution  or  college/institution  affiliated  to
other universities 

(a) in a Bachelor’s Course in the current session (2024- 25), shall
be  required  to  produce  a  withdrawal/cancellation  certificate
from  the  college/institution  concerned  at  the  time  of
counselling/admission to this university. If they are unable to submit
it  at  the  time  of  counselling/admission,  they  may  apply  to  the
Principal Secretary, Faculty of Arts for extension of time. Under no
circumstances such candidates will be allowed to submit the
“withdrawal  certificate/  cancellation certificate” after  7  days
after  admission,  failing  of  which his/her  admission  shall  be
cancelled;

(b) in a Bachelor’s Course in the session 2023-24 or before, shall
be required to submit an affidavit (on a Non-Judicial Stamp
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Paper) at the time of counselling/admission to this university that
that  s/he  will  be  de-registering  from  that  course.  Proof  of
application  of  de-registration/cancellation  from  the  course
concerned must be submitted within 7 days after admission ,
failing of which her/his admission will be cancelled.

 Those candidates who have completed their 10+2 in 2023 or before
but have NOT taken admission in any undergraduate course, must
submit an affidavit (on a Non-Judicial Stamp Paper) that they are
not registered in any other day course anywhere/elsewhere, failing of
which her/his admission will be cancelled. 

 SC/ ST/ OBC A/ OBC B/ PD/ EWS quota as per rules.

 No separate intimation will be sent to individual candidates.

 Candidates are to take admission in one subject only, even if their names
appear  in  more  than  one  list.  He/she  will  be  permitted  to  transfer  to
another subject if his/her turn comes in the merit order.

 If  a  candidate  fails  to  appear  on  the  specified  date  and  at  the
specified time for admission, the next candidate in order of merit
will be considered for admission.

 Candidates will be required to bring the following documents at the
time of counselling/admission:

A) A print out of the on-line application.
B) Admit card of written admission test.
C) 2 (two) recent passport size photographs.
D) All original marksheets, certificates including SC/ST/OBC A/OBC

B/PD/ EWS certificates from competent authorities in the names
of the candidates themselves where applicable, are to be shown at
the time of interview for verification.

E) Candidates admitted under OBC A/B categories must submit a
Non-Creamy Layer (NCL) certificate. The certificate should not be
issued earlier than one year from the date of advertisement.

F) Candidates admitted under OBC A/B categories must submit an
undertaking on a Rs.10/- non-judicial Stamp paper, stating that
their admission will be revoked if their OBC certificate becomes
invalid in future. (Click here)

G) The Madhyamik Admit Card/Certificate (for age verification).
H) attested copies of all marksheets, certificates, Madhyamik Admit

Card/Certificate (for age verification) are to be sumitted at the
time of admission.

I) Parents/Guardian's income certificate issued by the employer with
office seal for the employed person and for others by an officer of
the State Govt. in the rank of B.D.O or above in the district/ their
equivalent counterparts (Group-A Officer).

J) If  the  provisionally  selected  candidate  has  completed  his/her
10+2 in 2023 or  before  but have NOT taken admission in any
undergraduate  course: An  affidavit  (on  a  non-Judicial  Stamp
Paper)  that  he/she  is  not  registered  in  any  other  day-course
anywhere/elsewhere (CLICK HERE for format).

K) Anti  Ragging  Undertaking  by  student  and  his/her  Parent/
Guardian (CLICK HERE).

 Hostel  accommodation  is  very  limited.  However,  outstation  candidates  may
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apply to the Dean of Students for hostel accommodation. Interested candidates are
advised to enclose the following documents along with the filled-in application form
(Click  here  for  Hostel  Form)  for  Hostel  Boardership  to  submit  on  the  day  of
counselling/ admission:

i. Attested copy of voter identity card (EPIC)/Residential certificate issued by
Gazetted officer/ Employer.
ii.  Income certificate from the employer (with official  seal)  for  the employed
person.
For others: for the purpose of determining the Annual Income of the parents/
guardians of the student an officer of the State Govt. in the rank of B.D.O or
above in the district/ their equivalent counterparts (Group-A Officer) elsewhere
will  be  competent  to  issue  Income Certificate  to  be  issued  to  each  of  such
students.
iii. SC/ ST/ PWD/ OBC-A/ OBC-B certificate, if applicable.
iv. Copy of the Ration Card.

Schedule of   Verification  / Admission  

S U B J E C T DATE

(for all categories
except PD & Sports)

TIME

SOCIOLOGY July 31, 2024
Reporting at

11:00am

Venue:  Prof.  Anita  Banerjee  Memorial  Hall  (Ground Floor,  U.G Arts
Building, Jadavpur University, Kolkata-32).

Number of Seats

General SC ST OBC A OBC B PD EWS

W.B.C.H.S.E 6 6

3 6 4 3 3
C.B.S.E 7 3

I.S.C 12 4

Other Boards 1 X

Total 26 13

Note: 

1. As  per  circular  Nos.  BC-16014/1/82-SC  dt.06/08/1984  & BCD-1,
D.O.12017/11/89-SCD(R.CELL) dt.09/01/1990 and 1465–BCW/MR–67/10
dt.30/04/2010 from the Government of West Bengal, Scheduled Castes/
Scheduled Tribes of the states other than West Bengal are not entitled
to get the benefit of reserved quota in educational institutions in West
Bengal,  unless  they  can  produce  a  domicile  certificate  of  10-year
residency in West Bengal issued by competent authority.

2. Persons  with  40%  or  more  disability  will  only  be  considered  for
admission under PD category under RPD Act, 2016.
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3. The candidates who will be provisionally selected under the OBC- A and
OBC- B categories must produce an OBC certificate (the date of issue
of the certificate should not be earlier than  May 2023) issued by the
competent authority that clearly indicates (i) the category (A or B) they
belong to; (ii) that they do not belong to creamy layer of the society, at
the time of counselling/ admission.

4. OBC-A and OBC-B candidates of the states other than West Bengal are
not  entitled  to  get the  benefit  of  reserved  quota  in  educational
institutions  in  West  Bengal,  unless  they  can  produce  a  domicile
certificate of  10-year residency in West  Bengal  issued by competent
authority.

5. Candidates  admitted  under  OBC  A/B  categories  must  submit  an
undertaking on a Rs.10/- non-judicial Stamp paper, stating that their
admission will be revoked if their OBC certificate becomes invalid in
future.

6. Reservation under Economically Weaker Sections (EWSs) will be
as  per  notification  no.  339-Edn  (CS)/OM-74L/2023  dated  26th

May, 2023 from Government of West Bengal.

7. The EWS certificate of 2024- 25 financial year is only valid for
admission in this academic session.

XIII.   Verification  /Admission Process:  

 Names of candidates in the provisional merir list will be called on
31/07/2024  at  11  am. If  any  candidate  fails  to  turn  up  when
his/her  name  is  called  the  seat  will  be  offered  to  the  next
candidate in the list and that candidate shall NOT be allowed to
take admission to this course later. The process will continue till
the vacant seats are filled up.  The rest of the candidates should
record their attendance.

XIV. CLASSES WILL BEGIN ON AUGUST 5, 2024 AT 11 AM.

 The candidates  admitted  to  Undergraduate  course in  Sociology  should
have  at  least  50%  attendance  of  total  classes  held  during  first  seven(7)
warking days, failing which his/her studentship will be treated as cancelled
without further reference.

 The admitted students must have at least 60% attendance in each course
during the entire semester to be eligible for appearing in the Semester
examination as per the Examination Rules of the University.

It is being brought to the notice of all concerned that Ragging is not only a
social evil but also a penal offence. Any student/s indulging in ragging of any
student/s  including  freshers  during  admission  /  interview  and  /  or
subsequently at the hostel or in the class or in the corridors or anywhere
inside and outside of  the campus, shall  be severely dealt  with on pain of
punishment ranging from loss of academic year / loss of hostel boardership
to expulsion from the university itself. Reporting to the Police Station may
also be made in addition to the above punishment. The University is to follow
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all the directives of the “UGC REGULATION ON CURBING THE MENACE OF
RAGGING  IN  HIGHER  EDUCATIONAL  INSTITUTIONS,  2009  under  the
direction of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India.  The “UGC REGULATION
ON  CURBING  THE  MENACE  OF  RAGGING  IN  HIGHER  EDUCATIONAL
INSTITUTIONS,  2009’  as  well  as  the  names  and  phone  numbers  of  the
members  of  the  Anti-Ragging  Committee  and  Anti-Ragging  Squad  are
available in the following link; 

Click here for UGC & JU Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging.

FEES TO BE DEPOSITED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

   1 TUITION @ RS.75/- X 12 (FOR ONE YEAR) RS.900.00
2 SESSION CHARGE RS.50.00
3 ADMISSION RS.100.00
4 REGISTRATION RS.25.00
5 LIBRARY DEPOSIT RS.50.00
6 HEALTH CARD RS.10.00
7 SPORTS RS.100.00

TOTAL RS.1235.00

If a student cancels his/her admission, he/she may apply for refund of the fees.
The  fees  will  be  refunded  as  per  the  D.O no.-F.2-71/2022  (CPP-II)   dated
03/7/2023) by UGC. Refund of fees may take some time.

BA Sociology 5

https://admission.jdvu.ac.in/UGC_JU_Anti-ragging.pdf


Provisional   Merit List  
The  lists  are  provisional,  based  on  the  information  submitted  by  the
applicants and  is  subject  to  fulfill  the  eligibility  criteria  in  respective
categories as notified earlier.

Category – WBCHSE General

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Category

1 109100018 HIYA BANERJEE 88 38 82 General
2 109100437 BIJAYETA GUHA NEOGI 90.75 36 81.38 EWS
3 109100153 RUPAM SIKDAR 94.5 34 81.25 General
4 109100443 BIBASWAN MAJUMDAR 92 34 80 EWS
5 109100082 TAPASYA DASGUPTA 87.25 36 79.63 General
6 109100273 SUBHADEEP GANGULY 92 33 79 EWS
7 109100299 SANCHARI PAL 89.25 34 78.63 General
8 109100136 NILOY KUNDU 84.5 36 78.25 General
9 109100234 HRIDHI CHAKRABORTY 93.75 31 77.88 General
10 109100160 SOUMIL MUKHERJEE 95.25 29 76.63 General
11 109100258 SUDIPTO SARKAR 87.75 32 75.88 SC
12 109100430 CHANDRIMA DAS 93.75 29 75.88 SC
13 109100296 SHANKHODIP CHAKRABORTY 89.5 31 75.75 General
14 109100057 SINJINI DAS 95.25 28 75.63 General
15 109100484 SAGNIK BHADURI 93.5 28 74.75 General
16 109100500 ANOUSHKA BISWAS 88.5 30 74.25 SC
17 109100158 BIBHU PRASAD RAKSHIT 94.5 27 74.25 OBC B
18 109100403 MADHURIMA ROY 94.5 27 74.25 SC
19 109100179 DEBALINA MITRA 90 29 74 General
20 109100510 SRINA MAJHI TUDU 89.75 29 73.88 ST
21 109100235 DIYA BHANDARY 91.5 28 73.75 General
22 109100161 ANKIT LEPCHA 84.75 31 73.38 ST
23 109100477 MUNSHI ROHAN AHMED 90.5 28 73.25 General
24 109100336 ROHAN SUBBA 78.5 32 71.25 ST
25 109100305 BIHAN RAY 96.25 23 71.13 General
26 109100445 DOLAN BESRA 87.75 27 70.88 ST
27 109100115 PUSPITA ROY 85.25 28 70.63 General
28 109100101 SANKALP MAMUN 91.25 24 69.63 General
29 109100408 KANCHAN BAG 74.75 32 69.38 SC
30 109100177 DEBADRITA MOULIK 84.5 27 69.25 General
31 109100478 SULOCHANA RAI 81.5 28 68.75 General
32 109100113 TRISHA PAUL 87.5 25 68.75 General
33 109100163 SHATAVISHA BERA 87.25 25 68.63 General
34 109100221 ANKUSH HALDER 90.75 23 68.38 SC
35 109100171 SAYANI MANDAL 74.5 31 68.25 SC
36 109100290 ARNABI MONDAL 82.25 27 68.13 OBC B
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37 109100152 MOUMITA KHASKEL 87.75 24 67.88 General
38 109100357 PAUL LEPCHA 79.5 28 67.75 ST
39 109100010 ARUNIKA DAS GUPTA 88.25 23 67.13 General
40 109100074 PRIYA DEBNATH 87.75 23 66.88 OBC B
41 109100023 DEBANJAN MALLICK 73.5 29 65.75 OBC B
42 109100395 URMIKA MONDAL 93.25 19 65.63 General
43 109100295 ANANNA GHOSH 82.75 24 65.38 OBC B
44 109100463 AAHELI PANDIT 92.5 19 65.25 General
45 109100419 RABITA HEMBRAM 83.75 23 64.88 ST
46 109100311 PRITAM SADHUKHAN 86.5 21 64.25 OBC B
47 109100297 BIDISHA GOPE 78.25 25 64.13 OBC B
48 109100398 ANKITA ROY 86 21 64 OBC B
49 109100144 SNEHA DAS 77.5 25 63.75 OBC B
50 109100337 SUSANTA JANA 86.5 20 63.25 SC
51 109100401 YEASIKA TOPPO 63.75 31 62.88 ST
52 109100176 MAMATA BALLAV 93.5 16 62.75 General
53 109100334 NIPOBITHI SENGUPTA 92 16 62 General
54 109100369 SAMIRAN RAI 77.5 23 61.75 OBC B
55 109100417 PAYEL MONDAL 81.25 21 61.63 General
56 109100341 SHRISTI CHETTRI RAUT 74.5 24 61.25 OBC B
57 109100157 JYOTI DAS ANIRBAN 78.25 22 61.13 OBC B
58 109100102 DIYA SARDAR 86.25 18 61.13 ST
59 109100132 RWIDDHI SARKAR 84.75 18 60.38 General
60 109100325 ARITRA CHAKRABORTY 92.75 14 60.38 General
61 109100426 SABUL MASANI 89.5 15 59.75 General
62 109100218 ANGIK MANDAL 80.75 19 59.38 SC
63 109100385 ANIT HALDER 70.5 24 59.25 SC
64 109100069 PRIYANKA DEBNATH 84.25 16 58.13 OBC B
65 109100298 SNEHA ROY 63.75 26 57.88 SC
66 109100104 RAJASRITA GHOSH 84.75 15 57.38 General
67 109100485 UPAM BHAKTA 63 25 56.5 SC
68 109100356 SRIJA ROY 86.75 12 55.38 General
69 109100059 SINJINI RUJ 85.75 12 54.88 General
70 109100129 PRIYANSHU DAS 86.5 11 54.25 General
71 109100332 PUJA MONDAL 75.25 15 52.63 SC
72 109100122 DEBADRITO SARKAR 89 8 52.5 SC
73 109100184 PRANGYA ROY ROY 73.5 13 49.75 SC
74 109100405 ADITYA KURMI 74.75 12 49.38 OBC B
75 109100224 ARITRICK GHOSAL 83.75 7 48.88 General
76 109100514 ANIMESH SAREN 72.25 12 48.13 ST
77 109100186 PRANGAN GHOSHAL 75 10 47.5 General
78 109100271 PAPIYA BISWAS 65.25 7 39.63 SC
79 109100349 SURESH DAS 72.25 1 37.13 SC
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Category - WBCHSE   SC  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 109100258 SUDIPTO SARKAR 87.75 32 75.88
2 109100430 CHANDRIMA DAS 93.75 29 75.88
3 109100500 ANOUSHKA BISWAS 88.5 30 74.25
4 109100403 MADHURIMA ROY 94.5 27 74.25
5 109100408 KANCHAN BAG 74.75 32 69.38
6 109100221 ANKUSH HALDER 90.75 23 68.38
7 109100171 SAYANI MANDAL 74.5 31 68.25
8 109100337 SUSANTA JANA 86.5 20 63.25
9 109100218 ANGIK MANDAL 80.75 19 59.38
10 109100385 ANIT HALDER 70.5 24 59.25
11 109100298 SNEHA ROY 63.75 26 57.88
12 109100485 UPAM BHAKTA 63 25 56.5
13 109100332 PUJA MONDAL 75.25 15 52.63
14 109100122 DEBADRITO SARKAR 89 8 52.5
15 109100184 PRANGYA ROY ROY 73.5 13 49.75
16 109100271 PAPIYA BISWAS 65.25 7 39.63
17 109100349 SURESH DAS 72.25 1 37.13

Category – ISC General

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Category

1 109100048 INDRANI NEOGIE 99.5 38 87.75 General
2 109100095 AARATRIKA GHOSH 99.25 38 87.63 General
3 109100413 SHIBANEE MOOKHERRJEE 99.75 36 85.88 General
4 109100316 ANUSMITA DAS 98.25 36 85.13 OBC B
5 109100382 AHELI SAHA 97 36 84.5 General
6 109100275 RAJESHWARI BHADURI 96.5 36 84.25 General
7 109100244 SHINJINI CHAKRABORTY 99.75 34 83.88 General
8 109100194 OLIVIA BANERJEE 94.75 36 83.38 General
9 109100028 SRIJITA MONDAL 96.25 35 83.13 General
10 109100465 SUVONIL CHAKRABORTY 97.5 34 82.75 General
11 109100149 ANISHA DAS 96.25 34 82.13 General
12 109100091 SK MOINUDDIN 97.5 33 81.75 OBC A
13 109100013 ADRIJA BISWAS 95.25 34 81.63 General
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14 109100203 ANUPRIYA GHOSH 94 34 81 General
15 109100076 AANKITA ROY CHOWDHURY 97.5 32 80.75 General
16 109100046 SHREE BASU 95 33 80.5 General
17 109100438 ANINDITA SAHA 97 32 80.5 General
18 109100025 KRITTIKA MITRA 94.75 33 80.38 General
19 109100253 ROHIT KUMAR JHA 96.75 32 80.38 General
20 109100260 ANUSHKA MONDAL 98.25 31 80.13 OBC B
21 109100414 TIRTHANKAR DAS 97.5 31 79.75 General
22 109100263 SRIJANI KUNDU 91 34 79.5 General
23 109100003 OISHI DAS 95 32 79.5 General
24 109100173 ASHMITA CHATTERJEE 92.75 33 79.38 General
25 109100423 ADITRI SARKAR 93.75 32 78.88 General
26 109100367 TIYANA ALI 97.75 30 78.88 General
27 109100454 ANKOLEEKA MAZUMDER 89.25 34 78.63 SC
28 109100089 MEGHAMALA MUKHERJEE 93.25 32 78.63 General
29 109100075 RAJANYA PAUL 91 33 78.5 General
30 109100068 USHASI ACHARYA 90.75 33 78.38 General
31 109100011 JOSMITA ROY CHOUDHURY 94.75 31 78.38 General
32 109100156 RAPTEE PAUL 92.25 32 78.13 General
33 109100079 AARUSHI CHANDA 96.25 30 78.13 General
34 109100292 SHIRINA BHATTACHARYA 97.75 29 77.88 General
35 109100155 APARAJITA MOOKERJEE 91.5 32 77.75 General
36 109100141 SHREYA MITRA 95.25 30 77.63 General
37 109100505 SAMYAYAN CHATTERJEE 87 34 77.5 General
38 109100422 STRITAMA DEY 95 30 77.5 EWS
39 109100053 ADITI ROY 99 28 77.5 General
40 109100262 SOUMYADITYA CHAUDHURI 96 29 77 General
41 109100479 ABHINAV SHAH 95.75 29 76.88 General
42 109100047 ASHMITA MAJUMDER 95.75 29 76.88 General
43 109100440 PRAGYA ADHIKARI 95.5 29 76.75 General
44 109100027 SREEJITA NAIR 91.25 31 76.63 General
45 109100015 SUMEDHA ACHARYYA 87 33 76.5 General
46 109100100 SUHITA MALLICK 95 29 76.5 General
47 109100503 SRISTI ROY 97 28 76.5 General
48 109100266 AKSHITA DE 92.5 30 76.25 General
49 109100105 ABIR CHATTERJEE 94.25 29 76.13 General
50 109100086 DEBOMITA GOSWAMI 93.75 29 75.88 General
51 109100041 ZUNAIRA AMBER 93.25 29 75.63 General
52 109100223 AQSA NAAZ 95.25 28 75.63 General
53 109100167 RUMELA BANIK 95.25 28 75.63 General
54 109100342 SHRABANI SINHA 89 31 75.5 General
55 109100031 MADHURIMA SIKDAR 91 30 75.5 General
56 109100002 KUHELIKA DAS 92.75 29 75.38 General
57 109100424 DYUTI CHAKRABORTTY 94.5 28 75.25 General
58 109100147 ARKA HAZRA 84 33 75 General
59 109100039 SAYAK MITRA 85.75 32 74.88 General
60 109100219 SUSHMITAA SINHA 93.75 28 74.88 General
61 109100164 DURLOBH MALAKAR 93 28 74.5 General
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62 109100420 AVINASH JHA 92 28 74 General
63 109100309 SMARANIKA CHATTERJEE 97.75 25 73.88 General
64 109100166 ABHRANEEL GON 87.5 30 73.75 General
65 109100121 AGNIMITRA DUTTA 89.5 29 73.75 General
66 109100060 UPASANA MAJUMDER 91.5 28 73.75 General
67 109100024 NEHA SAHA 93.5 27 73.75 General
68 109100022 BETASI DAS MAJUMDER 91 28 73.5 General
69 109100174 ANNESHA MONDAL 95 26 73.5 General
70 109100279 NEELAKSHI MITRA 86.75 30 73.38 General
71 109100038 AYANTIKA DAS 90.25 28 73.13 General
72 109100159 SHAONI SEN 88 29 73 General
73 109100220 SHARANYA BHATTACHARYA 94 26 73 General
74 109100189 TITLI DAS 98 24 73 General
75 109100232 ISHANI CHAKI 89.75 28 72.88 General
76 109100238 BAIDURJA CHATTERJEE 91.75 27 72.88 General
77 109100146 BRISTHI KAR 95.75 25 72.88 OBC B
78 109100300 TANNISHTHA MAJUMDER 93.25 26 72.63 General
79 109100365 SANAH CHAKRABORTY 85 30 72.5 General
80 109100036 RINCHEN LEPCHA 86.5 29 72.25 ST
81 109100449 ARYAN GUPTA 88.5 28 72.25 General
82 109100058 SHRACHI CHAKRABORTY 90.5 27 72.25 General
83 109100483 AISHIKI KHAN 94.5 25 72.25 General
84 109100319 SHAWON ROY 96.5 24 72.25 General
85 109100489 SHAHIL MOLLA 84 30 72 OBC A
86 109100460 PUJITA BANERJEE 88 28 72 General
87 109100169 DEBMALYA CHAKRABARTI 89.5 27 71.75 General
88 109100097 AARATRIKA SINGH 93.25 25 71.63 General
89 109100294 ANAMITRO CHATTERJEE 85 29 71.5 General
90 109100361 SAYANI BISWAS 95 24 71.5 General
91 109100207 ROSHNI CHAKRABORTY 90.75 26 71.38 General
92 109100106 SRIJITA MODAK 88 27 71 General
93 109100347 PRIYANJALI BHOWMICK 89.25 26 70.63 General
94 109100388 ARPIT CHETTRI 91.25 25 70.63 OBC B
95 109100307 SHESHA DEB 95.25 23 70.63 General
96 109100434 APARAJITA BANERJEE 83 29 70.5 General
97 109100110 JAYASHREE SAHA 87 27 70.5 General
98 109100497 RIMJHIM KARMAKAR 85.75 27 69.88 OBC B
99 109100428 NORZEN ONGMU BHUTIA 81.5 29 69.75 ST
100 109100050 ASHLESHA LODH 89.5 25 69.75 General
101 109100394 ABHILASHA GANGULY 89.25 25 69.63 General
102 109100119 ADRIJA SAHA 83 28 69.5 General
103 109100270 ELZA SIBY PERIKILAM 80.75 29 69.38 General
104 109100511 ANESH SARKI 82.5 28 69.25 SC
105 109100005 PRAJITA DATTA 88.25 25 69.13 General
106 109100070 SAMRIDDHI MANDAL 88.25 25 69.13 SC
107 109100346 NILAKSHI SANYAL 85.75 26 68.88 General
108 109100051 SHREYASHI LEPCHA 87.25 25 68.63 ST
109 109100098 AARSHI DAS 91.5 22 67.75 General
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110 109100472 TARURIMA MITRA 85 25 67.5 General
111 109100345 SHREYA BASU 92.75 21 67.38 General
112 109100127 APURBAA BASU 96.75 19 67.38 General
113 109100178 ADRIJA SAMANTA 90.5 22 67.25 General
114 109100461 SAMAITA DUTTA 94.25 20 67.13 General
115 109100507 NIDHI KUMARI 80 27 67 General

116 109100125
AAHANWIT MITRA

MUSTAPHI 92 21 67 General
117 109100217 AURJOMON BHATTACHARYA 91.75 21 66.88 General
118 109100117 ASHMITA DUTTA 87.25 23 66.63 General
119 109100455 YALAM RAI 81 26 66.5 OBC B
120 109100201 SARBOTRIK BANERJEE 85 24 66.5 General
121 109100310 WAJRA RAKSHEL 82.5 25 66.25 SC
122 109100208 RAJRUP BOSE 89.5 21 65.75 General
123 109100301 SUHANA NEOGY 87 22 65.5 General
124 109100124 DEBOJYOTI MAITY 87 22 65.5 General
125 109100257 RITUJA SEN 83.75 23 64.88 General
126 109100375 PURNASHA BANERJEE 68 30 64 General
127 109100415 SAMTEN TAMANG 81.5 23 63.75 ST
128 109100320 SRIPARNA SAHA 93.5 17 63.75 General
129 109100228 ANWESHA CHAKRABORTY 97.5 14 62.75 General
130 109100080 MEGHOSIKTA BISWAS 69 28 62.5 SC
131 109100093 RUDRAJ DHAMALA 74.75 25 62.38 SC
132 109100288 ARGHYA PATRA 70.25 26 61.13 SC
133 109100287 AAYUSH KHATI 68 27 61 SC
134 109100331 JAYEETA KUNDU 72.75 24 60.38 OBC B
135 109100008 THUPDEN LAMA 86 17 60 ST
136 109100490 AAHIREE DUTTA 91.5 14 59.75 General
137 109100182 SAYANTANI HALDER 88 15 59 SC
138 109100313 ANIK ROY CHOUDHURY 87.5 14 57.75 General
139 109100139 ANKIT BARAILY 87.25 14 57.63 SC
140 109100009 SRIJAN SINGH 68.75 23 57.38 SC
141 109100487 ANKUR DONALD BARLA 79.5 17 56.75 ST
142 109100370 WRIDDHI BANERJEE 80 16 56 General
143 109100315 SONAM TAMANG 68 21 55 ST
144 109100444 GAYATRI DAS 75.5 17 54.75 SC
145 109100190 JOYDEEP GAYEN 83.25 6 47.63 SC
146 109100128 CHOGEL TAMANG 81.25 6 46.63 ST
147 109100329 SHIVEN HANG SUBBA 80.75 6 46.38 ST
148 109100225 MOHIT GUPTA 68.5 12 46.25 General
149 109100052 ALOK LAMA 61.25 15 45.63 ST
150 109100114 ABIJAH JER KARTHAK 70 7 42 ST
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Category – ISC   SC  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 109100454 ANKOLEEKA MAZUMDER 89.25 34 78.63
2 109100511 ANESH SARKI 82.5 28 69.25
3 109100070 SAMRIDDHI MANDAL 88.25 25 69.13
4 109100310 WAJRA RAKSHEL 82.5 25 66.25
5 109100080 MEGHOSIKTA BISWAS 69 28 62.5
6 109100093 RUDRAJ DHAMALA 74.75 25 62.38
7 109100288 ARGHYA PATRA 70.25 26 61.13
8 109100287 AAYUSH KHATI 68 27 61
9 109100182 SAYANTANI HALDER 88 15 59
10 109100139 ANKIT BARAILY 87.25 14 57.63
11 109100009 SRIJAN SINGH 68.75 23 57.38
12 109100444 GAYATRI DAS 75.5 17 54.75
13 109100190 JOYDEEP GAYEN 83.25 6 47.63

Category – CBSE General

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Category

1 109100033 ISHIKA KAR CHOWDHURY 92 38 84 General
2 109100439 TIASHA BAG 98.5 34 83.25 General
3 109100264 ARADHITA RAY 96.25 35 83.13 General
4 109100019 JAJNASENEE DAS 98.25 33 82.13 General
5 109100488 SNEHA SHARMA 95.5 34 81.75 General
6 109100431 ARATRIKA DAS 92.5 35 81.25 General
7 109100066 MITHILA DUTTA ROY 96 33 81 General
8 109100416 SANCHARI MONDAL 95 33 80.5 General
9 109100452 SRIJA BANERJEE 86.25 37 80.13 General
10 109100390 SOUJANYA SARKAR 92 34 80 General
11 109100180 JAGORI BISWAS 97.75 31 79.88 General
12 109100154 KOUSHANI CHAKRABORTY 99.25 30 79.63 General
13 109100054 MITHILA DAS GUPTA 89 35 79.5 General
14 109100411 AGNIBHA DEY 88 35 79 General
15 109100247 ABANTIKA THAKUR 96 30 78 General
16 109100237 RITUJA CHAKRABORTY 91.25 32 77.63 General
17 109100021 SAMALI CHOUDHURY 92.5 31 77.25 General
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18 109100304 DEVRUP DUTTA 94.5 30 77.25 General
19 109100512 JHILAM GHOSH 90.25 32 77.13 General
20 109100284 ADRIJA DEY 95.5 29 76.75 General
21 109100476 BRISHTI SAMADDAR 95 29 76.5 General
22 109100204 DEBALI BERA 85.25 33 75.63 General
23 109100429 TANUSHREE SADHUKHAN 81 35 75.5 General
24 109100077 RUPKATHA BOSE 94.25 28 75.13 General
25 109100435 ADRIJA PAL 86 32 75 General
26 109100402 SNEJUTI ROY 95.75 27 74.88 General
27 109100377 SAMRIDDHI SHAH 83.25 33 74.63 OBC B
28 109100386 PEMZOM LAMA 91 29 74.5 ST
29 109100242 SOUPARNO SANYAL 97 26 74.5 General
30 109100205 SUCHORITA BANERJEE 80.75 34 74.38 General
31 109100084 MAHARSHI PAUL 90.5 29 74.25 General
32 109100265 DEBADRITA BANERJEE 90.25 29 74.13 General
33 109100283 ANUSHA DAS 90 29 74 General
34 109100306 ARCHITA SHAW 96 26 74 General
35 109100509 MANJISTHA BAIRAGI 87.75 30 73.88 SC
36 109100030 SAILENDRI BHATTACHARJEE 89.75 29 73.88 General
37 109100045 ANANDI BHATTACHARYYA 93 27 73.5 General
38 109100026 REHAN MUKERJI 86.5 30 73.25 General
39 109100513 ABHISHEK BANERJEE 88.5 29 73.25 EWS
40 109100406 SOURADEEP PAUL 88 29 73 General
41 109100324 RAJDIP GORAI 87.5 29 72.75 General
42 109100397 AKANKHA SADHU 90.75 27 72.38 General
43 109100380 DABITA BISWAS 86.5 29 72.25 SC
44 109100092 PRERNA SHUKLA 93.5 25 71.75 General
45 109100462 BANATOSHINI CHOWDHURY 88 27 71 General
46 109100240 ADITYA ALLAY 90 26 71 OBC B
47 109100289 SOUMILI MITRA 83.5 29 70.75 General
48 109100020 DARSHIT BANERJEE 89.5 26 70.75 General
49 109100433 RIZA ZAMAN 89.25 26 70.63 General
50 109100480 GARGI HALDER 78.5 31 70.25 SC
51 109100436 RICHEEK CHAKRABARTI 86.25 27 70.13 General
52 109100364 ANUJA SAKHARI 84.75 27 69.38 SC
53 109100042 SUHITA SAHA 88.75 25 69.38 General
54 109100215 TIASA KUNDU 94.5 22 69.25 General
55 109100504 SUBHAJIT ROY 83.75 27 68.88 SC
56 109100381 BARIKA SARKAR 81.5 28 68.75 General
57 109100087 SUKANYA BHATTACHARYA 80 28 68 General
58 109100014 GUNJITA BANERJEE 81.75 27 67.88 General
59 109100303 BARSHAN DEB 87.75 24 67.88 General
60 109100148 DEBASHRITA GUHA 87.5 24 67.75 General
61 109100421 ANSHIKA PANDEY 88.5 23 67.25 General
62 109100073 DIYA GUIN 84.25 25 67.13 General
63 109100090 PRAGYA SHUKLA 82.75 25 66.38 General
64 109100151 RAJARSHI BISWAS 80.5 26 66.25 SC
65 109100107 SRINJOYEE DAS 82.5 25 66.25 General
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66 109100368 SARANYA PAUL 76 28 66 General
67 109100071 ANANYA SARKAR 82.5 24 65.25 General
68 109100486 MADHAV KUSHWAHA 72.75 28 64.38 General
69 109100236 KANKANA BISWAS 74.25 27 64.13 SC
70 109100064 DONA KISKU 87.25 20 63.63 ST
71 109100407 SHRESTHA BANERJEE 86.5 20 63.25 General
72 109100134 DEYASINI BASU 94.5 16 63.25 General
73 109100094 SWARNAPARNI HALDAR 79.25 23 62.63 SC
74 109100467 SHARANYA MUKHERJEE 82.75 21 62.38 General
75 109100246 ANANDI NAG 92.75 16 62.38 General
76 109100360 PRATISHTHA CHITRATPAL 95.5 14 61.75 OBC B
77 109100118 ANTARIP PAIK 91 16 61.5 SC
78 109100112 ANANYA GHOSH 85.5 18 60.75 General
79 109100362 SOHAN BHATTACHARYA 88 16 60 General
80 109100120 ABILINA BARMAN 70 24 59 SC
81 109100451 DIPANKAR BARMAN 67.5 25 58.75 SC
82 109100254 SREEJITA DAS 84.25 15 57.13 OBC B
83 109100308 SAMADRITA MANDAL 94 10 57 General
84 109100043 TASHI LHAMO BHUTIA 66.25 23 56.13 ST
85 109100293 RWITAJA BHATTACHARYA 99 6 55.5 General
86 109100373 SREEJA MUKHERJEE 84 12 54 General
87 109100281 NORZIN TSHERING SHERPA 61.5 19 49.75 ST

Category – CBSE   SC  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 109100509 MANJISTHA BAIRAGI 87.75 30 73.88
2 109100380 DABITA BISWAS 86.5 29 72.25
3 109100480 GARGI HALDER 78.5 31 70.25
4 109100364 ANUJA SAKHARI 84.75 27 69.38
5 109100504 SUBHAJIT ROY 83.75 27 68.88
6 109100151 RAJARSHI BISWAS 80.5 26 66.25
7 109100236 KANKANA BISWAS 74.25 27 64.13
8 109100094 SWARNAPARNI HALDAR 79.25 23 62.63
9 109100118 ANTARIP PAIK 91 16 61.5
10 109100120 ABILINA BARMAN 70 24 59
11 109100451 DIPANKAR BARMAN 67.5 25 58.75
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Category –   Other Boards General  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 109100351 ADITI SARKAR 82.5 33 74.25 EWS
2 109100103 AKSHARA SINGH 81.25 9 49.63 General

Category –   ST (Combined)  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 109100386 PEMZOM LAMA 91 29 74.5
2 109100510 SRINA MAJHI TUDU 89.75 29 73.88
3 109100161 ANKIT LEPCHA 84.75 31 73.38
4 109100036 RINCHEN LEPCHA 86.5 29 72.25
5 109100336 ROHAN SUBBA 78.5 32 71.25
6 109100445 DOLAN BESRA 87.75 27 70.88
7 109100428 NORZEN ONGMU BHUTIA 81.5 29 69.75
8 109100051 SHREYASHI LEPCHA 87.25 25 68.63
9 109100357 PAUL LEPCHA 79.5 28 67.75
10 109100419 RABITA HEMBRAM 83.75 23 64.88
11 109100415 SAMTEN TAMANG 81.5 23 63.75
12 109100064 DONA KISKU 87.25 20 63.63
13 109100401 YEASIKA TOPPO 63.75 31 62.88
14 109100102 DIYA SARDAR 86.25 18 61.13
15 109100008 THUPDEN LAMA 86 17 60
16 109100487 ANKUR DONALD BARLA 79.5 17 56.75
17 109100043 TASHI LHAMO BHUTIA 66.25 23 56.13
18 109100315 SONAM TAMANG 68 21 55
19 109100281 NORZIN TSHERING SHERPA 61.5 19 49.75
20 109100514 ANIMESH SAREN 72.25 12 48.13
21 109100128 CHOGEL TAMANG 81.25 6 46.63
22 109100329 SHIVEN HANG SUBBA 80.75 6 46.38
23 109100052 ALOK LAMA 61.25 15 45.63
24 109100114 ABIJAH JER KARTHAK 70 7 42
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Category –   OBC A (Combined)  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 109100091 SK MOINUDDIN 97.5 33 81.75
2 109100489 SHAHIL MOLLA 84 30 72

Category –   OBC B (Combined)  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 109100316 ANUSMITA DAS 98.25 36 85.13

2 109100260 ANUSHKA MONDAL 98.25 31 80.13

3 109100377 SAMRIDDHI SHAH 83.25 33 74.63

4 109100158 BIBHU PRASAD RAKSHIT 94.5 27 74.25

5 109100146 BRISTHI KAR 95.75 25 72.88

6 109100240 ADITYA ALLAY 90 26 71

7 109100388 ARPIT CHETTRI 91.25 25 70.63

8 109100497 RIMJHIM KARMAKAR 85.75 27 69.88

9 109100290 ARNABI MONDAL 82.25 27 68.13

10 109100074 PRIYA DEBNATH 87.75 23 66.88

11 109100455 YALAM RAI 81 26 66.5

12 109100023 DEBANJAN MALLICK 73.5 29 65.75

13 109100295 ANANNA GHOSH 82.75 24 65.38

14 109100311 PRITAM SADHUKHAN 86.5 21 64.25

15 109100297 BIDISHA GOPE 78.25 25 64.13

16 109100398 ANKITA ROY 86 21 64

17 109100144 SNEHA DAS 77.5 25 63.75

18 109100369 SAMIRAN RAI 77.5 23 61.75

19 109100360 PRATISHTHA CHITRATPAL 95.5 14 61.75

20 109100341 SHRISTI CHETTRI RAUT 74.5 24 61.25

21 109100157 JYOTI DAS ANIRBAN 78.25 22 61.13

22 109100331 JAYEETA KUNDU 72.75 24 60.38

23 109100069 PRIYANKA DEBNATH 84.25 16 58.13

24 109100254 SREEJITA DAS 84.25 15 57.13

25 109100405 ADITYA KURMI 74.75 12 49.38
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Category –   EWS (Combined)  

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 109100437 BIJAYETA GUHA NEOGI 90.75 36 81.38
2 109100443 BIBASWAN MAJUMDAR 92 34 80
3 109100273 SUBHADEEP GANGULY 92 33 79
4 109100422 STRITAMA DEY 95 30 77.5
5 109100351 ADITI SARKAR 82.5 33 74.25
6 109100513 ABHISHEK BANERJEE 88.5 29 73.25

(* The following principle will be applied to determine merit position of the candidates who
have secured same score:

First Level: Marks obtained in written admission test.

Second Level: Aggregate marks obtained in class 10th Board Examination.)

Category –   PD  (Combined)  

The following candidates applied under PD category:

SL Exam Roll NAME
Board
Marks

Test
Marks Score Remarks

1 109100294 ANAMITRO CHATTERJEE 85 29 71.5
2 109100336 ROHAN SUBBA 78.5 32 71.25
3 109100115 PUSPITA ROY 85.25 28 70.63

 Person  with  disability  above  40%  or  more  will  only  be  considered  for
admission under PD category under RPD Act, 2016.

 July 16,  2024 at  2:00  pm: Applicants  under  PD  category for
admission to U.G. course in Sociology for the session 2024- 25 will have to
appear before an expert committee constituted by the University, at  Prof.
Anita Banerjee Memorial Hall (Ground Floor,  U.G Arts Building),  Jadavpur
University  (Main  Campus). They  are  advised  to  bring  their  original
Disability  certificate  and  Handicapped  I-Card  issued  by  relevant
authority.
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